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Arni Vésteinsson

Til : 'Andrew Colenutt' <andrew.colenutt@mcga.gov.uk>;'Birte Noer Borrevik'
<BirteNoer.Borrevik@kartverket.no>;'Capt. Declan Black' <declanblack@dttas.ie>;'Capt.
Marc C.J. v.d Donck' <MCJ.vd.Donck@mindef.nl>;'Christopher Murphy"
<christophermurphy@dttas.ie>;'Commander Lars Hansen' <larsh@gst.dk>;'Dr Leendert
Dorst' <ll.dorst@mindef.nl>;'Evert Flier' <Evert.Flier@kartverket.no>;'Jackie Sydenham'
<jackie.sydenham@ukho.gov.uk>;'Dumollin Jasmine'
<jasmine.dumollin@mow.vlaanderen.be>;'VERSTRAETEN Johan'
<johan.verstraeten@mow.vlaanderen.be>;'Laurent Louvart'
<laurent.louvart@shom.fr>;'Michael Davis' <michael.davis@ukho.gov.uk>;'Patrik Wiberg'
<Patrik.wiberg@sjofartsverket.se>;'Pauline Weatherall - GEBCO'
<paw@bodc.ac.uk>;'Rear Adm. Tim Lowe' <timothy.lowe@ukho.gov.uk>;'Ronan
O'Toole' <Ronan.otoole@gsi.ie>;'Sean Cullen' <Sean.cullen@gsi.ie>;'Sophie Hohwu-
Christensen' <sohoh@gst.dk>;'Stefan Grammann' <Stefan.grammann@bsh.de>;' Thomas
Dehling' <thomas.dehling@bsh.de>;'Vanstaen Koen'
<koen.vanstaen@mow.vlaanderen.be>;'Vice Adm. Bruno Frachon'
<bruno.frachon@shom.fr>

Fra - Arni Vésteinsson

Heiti : Preparations for NSHC-TWG 23rd meeting in February 2020
Malsnamer. : 1912024

Malsadili : North Sea Hydrographic Commission (NSHC)

Skrad dags : 12.12.2019 09:09:23
Hofundur : Arni Vésteinsson

Vidhengi
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Dear all
Iceland has, on relative short notice, taken on the task of hosting NSHC TWG 23rd meeting in the first

week of February 2020. For that to work Iceland needs collective effort of NSHC MS and the members of
the TWG.

The attached pdf is a page from the 22" NXHC-TWG meeting minutes (ANNEX A: Member List).
Please act swiftly and confirm names of MS representatives or inform otherwise.

Kind regards
Arni

Arni bér Vésteinsson

Deildarstjori sjomeelinga- og siglingadryggisdeildar
Head of Hydrographic and Maritime Safety Department
Landhelgisgaesla islands Icelandic Coast Guard

Simi/Tel:: +354 545 2000 Beint / Direct: +354 545 2121
GSM / Mobile: +354 864 1398

arni.vesteinsson@lhg.is  http://www.lhg.is
Fyrirvari/Disclaimer http://www.lhg.is/disclaimer
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